C.1
Obsada słupa skośnego
Angle pin retainer
Obsada ze słupem skośnym
Retainer with angle pin
Zespół suwaka
 Mold slide unit
Obsada wypychacza skośnego

18 23
8,5 34
MS40-4818
20 25
6 7 10
MS40-4820
54
22
66
27
8,5 13,5 M10 M8 11
36
15 20 10,5
MS40-5422
24 29 MS40-5424
60 30 37 8 8 44,5 12 MS40-6030
Obsada słupa skośnego
Angle pin retainer
C.6
MS401
MS40 SSK d1 S d2 L NR KAT.
MS40-3210
SSK-10040
32 27 10
40 MS401-3210040
SSK-10060 60 MS401-3210060
SSK-10080 80 MS401-3210080
SSK-10100 100 MS401-3210100
SSK-10120 120 MS401-3210120
MS40-3612
SSK-12060
36 36 12
60 MS401-3612060
SSK-12080 80 MS401-3612080
SSK-12100 100 MS401-3612100
SSK-12120 120 MS401-3612120
SSK-12140 140 MS401-3612140
SSK-12160 160 MS401-3612160
MS40-3614
SSK-14060
36 36 14
60 MS401-3614060
SSK-14080 80 MS401-3614080
SSK-14100 100 MS401-3614100
SSK-14120 120 MS401-3614120
SSK-14140 140 MS401-3614140
SSK-14160 160 MS401-3614160
SSK-14180 180 MS401-3614180
MS40-4216
SSK-16060
42 46 16
60 MS401-4216060
SSK-16080 80 MS401-4216080
SSK-16100 100 MS401-4216100
SSK-16120 120 MS401-4216120
SSK-16140 140 MS401-4216140
SSK-16160 160 MS401-4216160
SSK-16180 180 MS401-4216180
SSK-16200 200 MS401-4216200
Obsada ze słupem skośnym
Retainer  with angle pin
C.7
MS401
MS40 SSK d1 S d2 L NR KAT.
MS40-4818
SSK-18060
48 46 18
60 MS401-4818060
SSK-18080 80 MS401-4818080
SSK-18100 100 MS401-4818100
SSK-18120 120 MS401-4818120
SSK-18140 140 MS401-4818140
SSK-18160 160 MS401-4818160
SSK-18180 180 MS401-4818180
SSK-18200 200 MS401-4818200
SSK-18240 240 MS401-4818240
MS40-4820
SSK-20080
48 46 20
80 MS401-4820080
SSK-20100 100 MS401-4820100
SSK-20120 120 MS401-4820120
SSK-20140 140 MS401-4820140
SSK-20160 160 MS401-4820160
SSK-20180 180 MS401-4820180
SSK-20200 200 MS401-4820200
SSK-20240 240 MS401-4820240
MS40-5422
SSK-22080
54 66 22
80 MS401-5422080
SSK-22100 100 MS401-5422100
SSK-22120 120 MS401-5422120
SSK-22140 140 MS401-5422140
SSK-22160 160 MS401-5422160
SSK-22180 180 MS401-5422180
SSK-22200 200 MS401-5422200
SSK-22220 220 MS401-5422220
SSK-22240 240 MS401-5422240
SSK-22300 300 MS401-5422300
MS40-5424
SSK-24080
b4 66 24
80 MS401-5424080
SSK-24100 100 MS401-5424100
SSK-24120 120 MS401-5424120
SSK-24140 140 MS401-5424140
SSK-24160 160 MS401-5424160
SSK-24180 180 MS401-5424180
SSK-24200 200 MS401-5424200
SSK-24220 220 MS401-5424220
SSK-24240 240 MS401-5424240
SSK-24300 300 MS401-5424300
MS40-6030
SSK-30100
60 66 30
100 MS401-6030100
SSK-30120 120 MS401-6030120
SSK-30160 160 MS401-6030160
SSK-30200 200 MS401-6030200
SSK-30240 240 MS401-6030240
SSK-30300 300 MS401-6030300
SSK-30360 360 MS401-6030360
Obsada ze słupem skośnym
Retainer  with angle pin
C.8
MS41
NR KAT. A B C D E E1 F G H H1 L L1 L2 L3 M M1 N N1 skok
stroke
MS41-22 10 10  6  22 7,5 11,5  4H7 14 35,5 10 35 13,1 ~0,2 15 M4 M5 M3 M4 ~2,4
MS41-30 15 15  8  30 10,5 15,5  5H7 19 51 16 45 14,7 ~0,3 20 M6 M8 M4 M5 ~5,3
MS41-35 20 20  10  35 13 15,5  5H7 24 63 23 55,5 17,5 ~3,0 25,5 M8 M10 M5 M6 ~8,0
Część
Part Mat. Obróbka cieplna
Treatment
1 1.2312 Azotowane

Sliding system providing tilt varying between ± 30o, this component
is suitable for more sophisticated internal handling operations.
The mechanism can be installed between the two ejector plates
and outside without compromising their function.
This mechanism enables utilising most of the space available
also bronze plates are used to reduce friction.
Przykłady instalacji
Examples of installation
Części składowe
 List of parts
C.10
MS42
NR KAT. D d D1 A B C MJ H H2 H3 H4 L L1 W W1 W2 P1 P2 MK N skok
stroke
MS42-08 8 7 4.5 11 20 8 M4 22 5 11 7 32 20 33 30 19 24 20 M3 3 10
MS42-10 10 7 5.5 15 25 10 M5 27 5 15 8 45 25 45 40 25 32 30 M4 4 18
MS42-12 12 10 7 17 25 12 M6 32 7 16 10 50 30 57 51 31 39 35 M5 6 20
MS42-16 16 12 9 22 30 16 M6 36 8 20 10 65 40 65 58 38 46 40 M6 6 25
MS42-20 20 14 11 26 40 20 M10 42 11 22 12 80 50 80 72 44 56 55 M8 8 30
MS42-25 25 16 14 32 45 25 M12 50 15 26 15 90 55 93 85 52 66 65 M10 10 35
MS42-30 30 18 14 38 50 30 M12 55 15 30 15 100 60 101 93 60 74 70 M10 10 40
MS42-35 35 20 14 45 60 35 M12 65 15 34 18 120 75 120 110 70 85 80 M12 10 45
MS42-40 40 25 18 55 70 40 M16 70 15 44 18 135 85 130 120 80 95 90 M12 10 50
MS42-45 45 30 18 60 80 45 M16 80 15 50 20 150 95 140 130 90 105 110 M12 10 55
Obsada wypychacza skośnego
Slide base for angle ejection
C.11

gwarantuje dużą dokładność. „Męska” część zamka
posiada wkładki grafitowe a „żeńska” jest pokryta TiN
co zapewnia stałe smarowanie podczas pracy.
These centring devices enable proper alignment of the main die plates
to be guaranteed. The parallel centring device keeps the axis on which
it is fixed stable, and in turn absorbs the lengthways expansion of this
same axis. All machining operations are in a vertical direction for
the plate and cut outs for for the centring devices and are made
at the same time so high precision is achieved. The entire range is
constructed with graphite inserts in the male part of the centring device
while the female part is covered with tin, which allows for constant
auto-lubrication during operation.
C.12
MS521
NR KAT. B1 B2 L1 C t1 t2 t3 t4 M
MS521-035 11 35 26 23 25 14,5 29 15 M5
MS521-045 15 45 30 30 25 14,5 29 1 5 M6
MS521-055 20 55 36 37.5 30 19,5 39 20 M8
MS521-075 30 75 36 52 35 24,5 44 20 M10
MS521-100 40 100 45 70 60 39,5 59 20 M10
MS521-125 60 125 50 92,5 80 54,5 79 25 Ml 4
Zamek górny
Top lock
Mat. 1.2312

50 17 30 10,5 6,5 11 8 8,5 9,5
1,5
8 21,5 16 MS50-050
75 25 50
16,5 10,5
18 12,5 14 15
12
36
19
MS50-075
100 35
65 22
15
20 21 45
MS50-100
125 45 20,5 25 MS50-125
Zamek boczny
Side lock
Twardość / hardness

50 MS51-27050
36
32
50 25 25 14 35 9 27 8 6,6 11 6,8
MS51-36032
63 MS51-36063
46
40
63 32 32 19 45 11 35 8 9 15 9
MS51-46040
80 MS51-46080
56
50
85 36 40 22 60 15 40 10 11 18 11
MS51-56050
100 MS51-56100
66
56
100 40 50 24 74 18 48 10 14 20 13
MS51-66056
112 MS51-66112
Zamek boczny
Side lock
Twardość / hardness
„A” 58-60 HRC
„B” 54-56 HRC
Część „A”
Part “A”
Część „B”
Part “B”
C.16
ZCA
S1 d d4 d5 l7 l6 l5 l4 l3 l2 L d2 d1 NR KAT.
17
M4 M3x16 M3x25 8,0 7,5 8,5 5 4,5 9,6
34
6 12 ZCA-12
M5 M4x14 M4x25 7,5 8,0
6,0
7 6 12,4 8
14 ZCA-14
5,8 16 ZCA-16
27 M8 M6x20 M6x40
12 9,5 10,6 10 9
19,7 54 11
20 ZCA-20
11 11 9,2 11 10
25 ZCA-25
26 ZCA-26
36
M10
M8x25 M8x55 15
13
12,2 16 14 25 72
14
30 ZCA-30
32 ZCA-32
46 M8x30 M8x70 16 16,8 20 18 27 92 42 ZCA-42
Zespół centrujący
Centering unit
Twardość / hardness